Acknowledgements

PART I: WHAT IS AMERICAN STUDIES?

1 Why study the United States?
2 American Studies: course content
History
Government and politics
The US and the world
Cultural studies
Literature and drama
Interdisciplinary approaches
3 American Studies at university
4 Key terms
§ America in numbers

PART II: STUDY SKILLS

6 Skills for studying American Studies
Starting out at university
Mature students
Reading
Self-directed learning
Essays, assignments and dissertations
Improving written communication
Writing skills self-assessment
Sample essay questions
Tutorials
Seminars
Oral presentations
Lectures
Examinations

vii

129
129
132
132
135
136
148
158
159
162
164
165
166
168



Sample examination papers
Websites
Organisations

References
Index

172
175
177

179
181



