Acknowledgements	vii
PART I: WHAT IS AMERICAN STUDIES?	
1 Why study the United States?	3
2 American Studies: course content	18
History	18
Government and politics	29
The US and the world	48
Cultural studies	51
Literature and drama	52
Interdisciplinary approaches	59
3 American Studies at university	68
4 Key terms	84
5 America in numbers	118
PART II: STUDY SKILLS	
6 Skills for studying American Studies	129
Starting out at university	129
Mature students	132
Reading	132
Self-directed learning	135
Essays, assignments and dissertations	136
Improving written communication	148
Writing skills self-assessment	158
Sample essay questions	159
Tutorials	162
Seminars	164
Oral presentations	165

166

168

Lectures

Examinations

Sample examination papers Websites	172 173
Organisations	177
References	179
Index	181